
Date Day Majlis Ansārullāh Local / Regional Events

January 12 Friday National Amila meeting at the ALC (Dallas, TX)

January 13-14, 2024 Saturday-Sunday Ansār Leadership Conference (Dallas, TX)

March 31, 2024 Sunday Deadline for Door-to-Door Tajnid Drive I

April 20-21, 2024 Saturday-Sunday Family Day Programs

May 11-12, 2024 Saturday-Sunday Ansar Regional Ijtimā‘

June 1, 2024 Saturday Start holding elections of Shura representatives and send Shura proposals

June 1, 2024 Saturday National Amila meeting (in person) - TBD

June 22-23, 2024 Saturday-Sunday Ansar Regional Ijtimā‘

June 30, 2024 Sunday Deadline for first outreach calls cycle

July 31, 2024 Wednesday Deadline to submit Shūrā proposals and results of election for Shūrā Representative

July 31, 2024 Saturday Deadline to submit Income Budget for 2024

September 7, 2024 Saturday National Amila meeting (in person) - TBD

September 30, 2024 Saturday Deadline for Door-to-Door Tajnid Drive II

October 4-6, 2024 Friday-Sunday Ansar National Shura and Ijtimā‘ at Baitur Rahman Mosque, Silver Spring, MD

October 31, 2024 Thursday Deadline to complete Ta’līm Test

December 31, 2024 Tuesday Deadline for second outreach calls cycle

January 10-12 Friday - Sunday Ansār Leadership Conference 2025 (Location: TBD)

National Amila Zoom meeting at 9 pm EST

Nazimeen Ala monthly Zoom meeting with Sadr Majlis at 9 pm EST

Zoama monthly conference call with Sadr Majlis at 9:30 pm EST

Ramadhan: March 12 to April 9

Eidul Fitr : Wednesday, April 10

Eidul Adha: Monday, June 17

USA Jalsa Salana in Richmond, VA (Annual Convention): June 28-30

Every 1st Tuesday of the month:

Every 1st Tuesday of the month:

Other Important dates:

Ansār Calendar 2024

Monthly Report from each Majlis is due by the 7th of every month (responsible: Za‘īm Majlis)

Every 1st Monday of the month:


